

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14007/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR LAL MUNDAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that petitioner has not paid process fee since last more than three months. The ld. Advocate appearing for the petitioner has been instructed that they will take some more time to file additional affidavit. Record shows that registry was pleased enough to address letter to the ld. Advocate, Mr B.K.Prasad on 12.5.2012 conveying him to pay process fee of Rs.10/-. Even thereafter for two months Rs.10/- is not paid by the petitioner.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj